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. 16 Reed ]r, Charles M65 North Carolina M-13 6:42.32
Event 1 Mixed 1650 Yard Freestyle 17 Pursell, Kirsten W55 San Diego Swim M-44  6:44.57
Name Age Team Seed Time 18 Seislove, Betsy W58 Grand Strand Mas-55  6:46.59
1 Hunte, Rod M40 Grand Strand Mas-55 18:25.34 19 Saumby, John M70 North Carolina M-13 6:47.00
2 Rubacky, Mark M53 North Carolina M-13  19:06.03 20 Schmaltz, Joel M52 Grand Strand Mas-55 6:49.00
3 Moore, John M61 North CarolinaM-13 ~ 20:10.00 ____ 21 Buck, Billy M62 Palmetto Masters-55 6:50.00
4 Harriman, Sarah W39 Palmetto Masters-55  20:24.46 _ 22 Spaits, Tom M63 Palmetto Masters-55 6:56.40
5 Miller, Jenna W31 Grand Strand Mas-55 22:00.00 _ 23 Jones, Susan W54 North Carolina M-13 6:56.52
6 Sandrin, Alan M49 North CarolinaM-13  22:30.01 ____ 24 Walsh, Michael M64 Palmetto Masters-55 7:15.00
7 Celecki, Mark M62 Grand Strand Mas-55  22:32.00 _ 25  Trivette, Paul M73 Outer Banks Fami-13 7:16.38
8 Seislove, Betsy W58 Grand Strand Mas-55  22:43.01 _ 26 Pappas, Gina W60 North Carolina M-13 7:20.50
9 Johnson, Maria W58 Palmetto Masters-55  23:01.00 _ 27  Sidletsky, Marlis W47 Palmetto Masters-55 7:22.37
10 Reed]r, Charles M65 North CarolinaM-13  23:0519 _ 28 Hoffmann, Peter M73 Lowcountry Maste-55  7:27.03
11 Saumby, John M70 North CarolinaM-13 ~ 23:30.00 ___ 29 Washburn, Jonathan M65 North Carolina M-13 7:33.33
12 Pursell, Kirsten W55 SanDiego Swim M-44  23:45.00 __ 30 Gebhardt, Susan W66 Grand Strand Mas-55  7:34.22
13 Dominguez, Toni W31 Lowcountry Maste-55 23:51.00 31 Pascarell, Rebecca W48 Palmetto Masters-55 7:50.00
14 Klestinec, Robin W61 New Albany Aquat-17  24:00.00 _ 32 Piansky, Carson W25 North Carolina M-13  8:00.00
15 Lanahan, Brian M47 Palmetto Masters-55 24:00.00 _ 33  Armstrong, Meg W60 Grand Strand Mas-55 8:18.23
16 Jones, Susan W54 North Carolina M-13 ~ 24:15.00 _ 34 Holtz, Fred M59 North Carolina M-13 8:20.00
17 Sidletsky, Marlis W47 Palmetto Masters-55  24:37.47 35 Crouse, Jeanne W66 Montgomery Ancie-10  8:22.85
18 Hoffmann, Peter M73 Lowcountry Maste-55 25:31.54 _ 36 Smith, Cynthia W69 Sun City Hilton-55 8:25.75
19 Byrd, Glenn M59 North Carolina M-13  26:25.00 _ 37 Kleint, Don M68 Grand Strand Mas-55 8:30.00
20 Gebhardt, Susan W66 Grand Strand Mas-55  26:26.06 _ 38 Creighton, Mel M63 Grand Strand Mas-55  8:36.00
21 Steele, Jeffrey M61 Grand Strand Mas-55  26:34.31 _ 39  Taylor, Ginny W64 Sun City Hilton-55 8:47.65
22 Schalles, Dwayne M57 Palmetto Masters-55 27:00.00 _ 40 Reininger, Susanne W33 Grand Strand Mas-55 8:59.85
23  Bell, Suzanne W63 North Carolina M-13  27:06.73 _ 41 Forrester, Nancy W67 Sun City Hilton-55 9:00.00
24  Adamson, Barry M75 Grand Strand Mas-55 27:20.00 _ 42 Sipka, Ann W74 North Carolina M-13 9:02.00
25 Piansky, Carson W25 North Carolina M-13  28:00.00 43 List, Robert M77 Grand Strand Mas-55 9:03.11
26 Armstrong, Meg W60 Grand Strand Mas-55 29:50.29 44  Gordon, Peter M77 Sun City Hilton-55 9:15.00
27  Cothren, Jack M73 Binghamton Univ-4  30:00.00 ___ 45  Richards, Chester M76 Sun City Hilton-55 9:30.00
28 Simila, Barbara W57 Grand Strand Mas-55 30:41.66 _ 46  Simila, Barbara W57 Grand Strand Mas-55 9:45.00
29 List, Robert M77 Grand Strand Mas-55 31:15.24 47  Smith, Elspeth W70 Florida Aquatic-14 9:54.00
30 Borrero, Fredie M76 Grand Strand Mas-55  31:25.00 ____ 48 Jones, Lisa W58 Palmetto Masters-55  10:00.00
31 Smith, Elspeth W70 Florida Aquatic-14  31:30.00 ____ 49 Pope, Nina W63 Grand Strand Mas-55  11:00.00
32 Clark, Abigail W64 North CarolinaM-13  31:55.03 ____ 50 Perrecone, Mary W55 Palmetto Masters-55  12:30.00
33 Richards, Chester M76 Sun City Hilton-55 32:0000 51 Caldwell, Carol W75 Grand Strand Mas-55  15:00.00
34 Gordon, Peter M77 Sun City Hilton-55 33:00.00 52 Hickey, Thomas M67 Metro Masters Sw-6 NT
35 White, Paul M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 33:33.33 53 Clark, Abigail W64 North Carolina M-13 NT
36 Eisele, Barbara W92 Greenville Splas-55 50:55.72

37 Hickey, Thomas M67 Metro Masters Sw-6 NT _ | Event 4 Mixed 100 Yard IM
. Name Age Team Seed Time
Event 3 Mixed 500 Yard Freestyle 1 Dellanoce, Michael M38 North Carolina M-13 55.16
Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Riggins, Cole M22 Grand Strand Mas-55 57.00
1 Dellanoce, Michael M38 North Carolina M-13 4:4885 3 Nelson, Keith M37 North Carolina M-13 59.00
2 Bauchwitz, Benjamin M29 UC13 45000 ___ 4 Celasun, Ataberk M23 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:00.00
3 Terselic, John M27 UC13 5:1500 ___ 5 Hunte, Rod M40 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:00.30
4 Rubacky, Mark M53 North CarolinaM-13  5:35.93 ____ 6 Flanagan, Anna W31 North CarolinaM-13  1:03.25
5 Sites, Tyler M31 Palmetto Masters-55 5:37.62 _ 7 Gantt, Courtney W23 North Carolina M-13 1:03.61
6 Moore, John M61 North Carolina M-13 5:45.00 _ 8 Sizelove, Erin W44 Palmetto Masters-55 1:03.99
7 Harriman, Sarah W39 Palmetto Masters-55 5:55.61 9 Chilton, Jim M47 Palmetto Masters-55 1:04.50
8 McMillen, Jill W43 Savannah Masters-45 6:02.00 10  Silva, Fabio M45 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:06.00
9 Miller, Jenna W31 Grand Strand Mas-55  6:0500 ___ | 11 yp], Alicia W46 North CarolinaM-13  1:06.65
10 Shake, Joe M64 Palmetto Masters-55 6:10.00 _ 12 Geiger, Margaret W32 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:06.94
11 Klestinec, Robin W61 New Albany Aquat-17 ~ 6:15.00 13 Rubacky, Mark M53 North CarolinaM-13  1:06.99
12 Sandrin, Alan M49 North Carolina M-13 6:15.00 14  Klein, Tom M52 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:07.83
13 Celecki, Mark M62 Grand Strand Mas-55 6:16.00 15 Darmofal, Katarina W26 North Carolina M-13 1:08.13
14 Johnson, Maria W58 Palmetto Masters-55 6:21.00 _ 16 Campbell, Cara W21 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:09.71
15 Christensen, Marcella W22 North Carolina M-13 6:2280 17 Washburn, Jonathan M65 North Carolina M-13 1:09.99
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Event 4 ...(Mixed 100 Yard IM) 2
Name Age Team Seed Time 3
18 Quattropani, LeeAnne W44 North Carolina M-13 1:10.25 _ 4
19 Pelczynski, Kathleen W37 North Carolina M-13 1:13.00 __ 5
20 Sandrin, Alan M49 North Carolina M-13 1:13.00 _ 6
21 Waninger, Stephanie W34 Lowcountry Maste-55  1:13.44 _ 7
22 Walsh, Benjamin M33 Palmetto Masters-55 1:13.51 8
23 Walsh, Michael M64 Palmetto Masters-55 1:14.65 _ 9
24 Anderson, Meredith W36 Lowcountry Maste-55 1:14.77 _ 10
25 Celecki, Mark M62 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:15.00 _ 11
26 Reed]r, Charles M65 North Carolina M-13 1:1528 12
27 Fellenbaum, Samantha W29 North Carolina M-13 1:1538 _ 13
28 Buck, Billy M62 Palmetto Masters-55 1:16.00 _ 14
29 Barron, Bo M60 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:17.03 15
30 Reed, Scott M60 UC54 1:18.00 16
31 Harrison, Caroline W36 North Carolina M-13 1:20.10 _ 17
32 Seislove, Betsy W58 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:2193 _ 18
33 Perrecone, Mark M54 Palmetto Masters-55 1:22.00 _ 19
34 Byrd, Laura W58 North Carolina M-13 1:2427 20
35 Steele, Jeffrey M61 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:2535 __ 21
36 Sidletsky, Marlis W47 Palmetto Masters-55 1:2537 22
37 Schalles, Dwayne M57 Palmetto Masters-55 1:2581 _ 23
38 Adamson, Barry M75 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:27.00 __ 24
39 Johnson, Edward M72 North Carolina M-13 1:28.11 _ 25
40 Alderson, Pat M70 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:30.00 _ 26
41 Cutrone, Bob M69 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:30.15 __ 27
42 Gebhardt, Susan W66 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:30.16 __ 28
43  Smith, Cynthia W69 Sun City Hilton-55 1:33.90 __ 29
44 Colyer, Bob M84 UC55 1:36.86 30
45 Weber, Gregory M69 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:39.00 __ 31
46 White, Paul M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:40.74 _ 32
47 Borrero, Fredie M76 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:45.00 _ 33
48 Kleint, Don M68 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:45.00 _ 34
49 Curtis, Wanda W57 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:48.75 35
50 Wheeler, Will M62 North Carolina M-13 1:50.00 _ 36
51 Miller, Jamie M68 North Carolina M-13 1:50.85 _ 37
52 Richards, Chester M76 Sun City Hilton-55 1:51.63 _ 38
53 Barrett, Pam W64 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:5386 39
54 DeTurk, Nancy W62 North Carolina M-13 1:5542 _ 40
55 Chappell, Melinda W62 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:00.00 __ 41
56 Childers, Judy W69 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:00.00 __ 42
57 McEntire, Marisa W49 Palmetto Masters-55 2:00.00 _ 43
58 Capria, Mary Ann W65 Lowcountry Maste-55  2:01.01 44
59 Richardson, Laura W68 Lowcountry Maste-55  2:01.84 45
60 Casper, Juliet W55 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:05.00 ___ 46
61 Jones, Lisa W58 Palmetto Masters-55 2:11.00 47
62 Reininger, Susanne =~ W33 Grand Strand Mas-55 ~ 2:12.00 __ 48
63 Meyer, Marc M80 Grand Strand Mas-55 2:15.00 49
64 Mallette, Paloma W54 Sun City Hilton-55 2:2025 50
65 Norman, Pamela W50 Palmetto Masters-55 2:30.00 _ 51
66 Eisele, Barbara W92 Greenville Splas-55 3:1795 52
67 Pitts, Rachel W47 Grand Strand Mas-55 NT 53
68 Koehler, William M41 North Carolina M-13 NT 54
69 Lewis, Katie W45 North Carolina M-13 NT 55
Event 5 Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke gg
Name Age Team Seed Time 58
1 Cook,]] M36 North Carolina M-13 2730 59

Flanagan, Anna
Kothe, Mark

Quattropani, LeeAnne

Maybank, Kristen
Chilton, Jim
Geiger, Margaret
Dominguez, Toni
Schwartz, Terry
Darmofal, Katarina
Bober, Richard
Koehler, William
Shake, Joe
Burkholder, Kirby
McMillen, Jill
Klein, Tom

Moore, John
Walsh, Benjamin
Campbell, Cara
Wolff, Celia
Waninger, Stephanie
Walsh, Michael

Christensen, Marcella

Lewis, Katie
Saumby, John
DeMere, Susan
Collins, Margaret
Schmaltz, Joel
Cothren, Jack
Schalles, Dwayne
List, Robert
Byrd, Laura
Seislove, Betsy
Steele, Jeffrey
Piansky, Carson
Spaits, Tom
Hoffmann, Peter
Byrd, Glenn
Johnson, Maria
Holtz, Fred
Smith, Cynthia
Armstrong, Meg
Savage, Mary Anne
Graham, Patricia
Colyer, Bob
White, Paul
Borrero, Fredie
Taylor, Ginny
Kleint, Don
Pawlowski, Kathy
McEntire, Marisa
Childers, Judy
Wheeler, Will
Hancock, James
DeTurk, Nancy
Nelson, Audrey
McManus, Cam
Pascarell, Rebecca
Forrester, Nancy

W31
M56
W44
W34
M47
W32
W31
M68
W26
M72
M41
M64
M61
W43
M52
M61
M33
w21
W56
W34
M64
W22
W45
M70
W66
W59
M52
M73
M57
M77
W58
W58
M61
W25
M63
M73
M59
W58
M59
w69
w60
w62
W65
M84
M61
M76
We4
M68
w61
W49
w69
M62
M44
w62
W75
M33
W48
W67

North Carolina M-13
Greenville Splas-55
North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
Palmetto Masters-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
Lowcountry Maste-55
Uc13

North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
Palmetto Masters-55
Palmetto Masters-55
Savannah Masters-45
Grand Strand Mas-55
North Carolina M-13
Palmetto Masters-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
North Carolina M-13
Lowcountry Maste-55
Palmetto Masters-55
North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
Greenville Splas-55
North Carolina M-13
Grand Strand Mas-55
Binghamton Univ-4
Palmetto Masters-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
North Carolina M-13
Grand Strand Mas-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
North Carolina M-13
Palmetto Masters-55
Lowcountry Maste-55
North Carolina M-13
Palmetto Masters-55
North Carolina M-13
Sun City Hilton-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
North Carolina M-13
UC55

UC55

Grand Strand Mas-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
Sun City Hilton-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
North Carolina M-13
Palmetto Masters-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
North Carolina M-13
UCc13

North Carolina M-13
Sun City Hilton-55
North Carolina M-13
Palmetto Masters-55
Sun City Hilton-55

28.23
29.05
29.33
29.72
30.00
30.09
30.55
31.92
31.99
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.25
32.50
32.56
33.33
33.61
34.02
34.52
34.61
36.30
37.00
37.06
37.50
38.00
38.53
38.75
39.00
39.54
39.61
39.93
40.32
40.64
41.40
41.43
41.52
42.58
43.01
44.83
45.17
45.92
46.45
46.82
46.92
47.62
48.00
48.82
50.00
50.00
50.00
51.00
55.00
55.00
55.47
56.99
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
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Event 5 ...(Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke) 9 Burkholder, Kirby M61 Palmetto Masters-55  2:38.00
Name Age Team Seed Time 10 Waninger, Stephanie W34 Lowcountry Maste-55  2:39.92
60 Capria, Mary Ann W65 Lowcountry Maste-55  1:03.03 _ 11 Dominguez, Toni W31 Lowcountry Maste-55  2:40.00
61 Casper, Juliet W55 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:05.00 12 Klestinec, Robin W61 New Albany Aquat-17  2:45.00
62 Gonzales, Mary CarolynW71 Palmetto Masters-55 1:06.00 13 Bober, Richard M72 North Carolina M-13 2:45.00
63 Mallette, Paloma W54 Sun City Hilton-55 1:06.23 14 Saumby, John M70 North Carolina M-13 2:50.00
64 Miller, Jamie M68 North Carolina M-13 1:0990 _ 15 Harriman, Sarah W39 Palmetto Masters-55 2:50.00
65 Elliott, Kacky W84 Greenville Splas-55 1:13.71 16 Schmaltz, Joel M52 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:52.00
66 Meyer, Marc M80 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:20.00 17 DeMere, Susan W66 Greenville Splas-55 2:58.00
67 Perrecone, Mary W55 Palmetto Masters-55  2:00.00 __ 18 Updyke, Lisa W60 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:10.08
68 Barrett, Pam W64 Grand Strand Mas-55 NT 19 Pappas, Gina W60 North Carolina M-13 3:10.88
. 20 Schalles, Dwayne M57 Palmetto Masters-55 3:11.02
Event 6 Mixed 100 Yard Butterfly 21 Hoffmann, Peter M73 Lowcountry Maste-55  3:15.59
Name Age Team Seed Time 22 Trivette, Paul M73 Outer Banks Fami-13  3:20.01
1 Bauchwitz, Benjamin M29 UC13 5250 23 Savage, Mary Anne W62 North CarolinaM-13  3:24.42
2 Fischer, Quinn M24 North Carolina M-13 5265 __ 24 Pawlowski, Kathy W61 North Carolina M-13  3:30.00
3 Gantt, Courtney W23 North Carolina M-13 5770 25 Hancock, James M44 UC13 3:30.00
4 Kothe, Mark M56 Greenville Splas-55 5820 _ 26 Adamson, Barry M75 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:40.00
5 Sizelove, Erin W44 Palmetto Masters-55 1:00.00 27 List, Robert M77 Grand Strand Mas-55 3:44.29
6 Denison, Paul M65 North Carolina M-13 1:02.00 28 Borrero, Fredie M76 Grand Strand Mas-55 3:50.00
7 Stump, Karen W44 North CarolinaM-13  1:0456 __ 29 Creighton, Mel M63 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:50.49
8 Zhang, Gina W27 North Carolina M-13 1:05.00 30 Chappell, Melinda W62 Grand Strand Mas-55 4:00.00
9 Rubacky, Mark M53 North Carolina M-13 1:06.63 31 Richardson, Laura W68 Lowcountry Maste-55  4:12.40
10 Uhl, Alicia W46 North Carolina M-13 1:.07.78 32 Nelson, Audrey W75 Sun City Hilton-55 4:20.00
11 Dominguez, Toni W31 Lowcountry Maste-55  1:09.33 ___ | 33 (Childers, Judy W69 Grand Strand Mas-55  4:25.00
12 Miller, Jenna W31 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:10.00 ___ | 34 Elljott, Kacky W84 Greenville Splas-55  5:23.58
13 Pelczynski, Kathleen W37 NorthCarolinaM-13  1:1000 ___ | 35 Ejsele, Barbara W92 Greenville Splas-55  6:26.02
14 Terselic, John M27 UC13 1:10.00

15 Campbell, Cara W21 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:11.26 Event 10 Mixed 100 Yard Breaststroke
16 Pursell, Kirsten W55 SanDiego Swim M-44  1:13.72 _ Name Age Team Seed Time
17 Vazquez, Maria W57 North Carolina M-13 1:15.04 _ 1 Briggs, David M70 UC55 45.00
18 Moore, Carolyn W61 Greenville Splas-55 1:16.25 2 Riggins, Cole M22 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:02.00
19 Anderson, Meredith W36 Lowcountry Maste-55 1:16.76 3  Hunte, Rod M40 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:02.31
20 Buck, Billy M62 Palmetto Masters-55 1:17.15 4 Dellanoce, Michael M38 North Carolina M-13 1:02.31
21 Reed, Scott M60 UC54 1:20.00 5 Nelson, Keith M37 North Carolina M-13 1:04.00
22 Jones, Susan W54 North Carolina M-13 1:25.00 _ 6 Silva, Fabio M45 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:05.00
23 Alderson, Pat M70 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:30.00 7 Terselic, John M27 UC13 1:07.00
24 Savage, Mary Anne W62 North Carolina M-13 1:36.50 8 Celasun, Ataberk M23 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:08.00
25 Trivette, Paul M73 Outer Banks Fami-13 1:36.57 9 Sites, Tyler M31 Palmetto Masters-55 1:08.22
26 Cutrone, Bob M69 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:45.00 _ 10 Chilton, Jim M47 Palmetto Masters-55 1:11.00
27 Creighton, Mel M63 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:47.00 11 Darmofal, Katarina W26 North Carolina M-13 1:18.35
28 Richards, Chester M76 Sun City Hilton-55 1:49.73 12 Fellenbaum, Samantha W29 North Carolina M-13 1:19.09
29 Crouse, Jeanne W66 Montgomery Ancie-10  1:58.00 13 Miller, Jenna W31 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:19.50
30 Curtis, Wanda W57 Grand Strand Mas-55 2:2050 14 Pelczynski, Kathleen W37 North Carolina M-13 1:22.00
31 Pitts, Rachel W47 Grand Strand Mas-55 NT 15 Reed, Scott M60 UC54 1:23.00
32 Hickey, Thomas M67 Metro Masters Sw-6 NT 16 Moore, Carolyn W61 Greenville Splas-55 1:24.19
33 Koehler, William M41 North Carolina M-13 NT _ 17 Burkholder, Kirby M61 Palmetto Masters-55 1:24.70
A 18 Barron, Bo M60 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:25.00
Event 9 Mixed 200 Yard Backstroke 19 Jones, Susan W54 North CarolinaM-13  1:25.78
Name Age Team Seed Time 20 Schmaltz, Joel M52 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:27.12
1 Maybank, Kristen W34 North CarolinaM-13  2:1834 _ 21  Celecki, Mark M62 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:30.00
2 Geiger, Margaret W32 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:20.94 ____ 22 Perrecone, Mark M54 Palmetto Masters-55 1:30.00
3 Sites, Tyler M31 Palmetto Masters-55 2:21.52 23 Alderson, Pat M70 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:30.05
4 Koehler, William M41 North Carolina M-13 2:22.76 24  Harrison, Caroline W36 North Carolina M-13 1:30.34
5 Vazquez, Maria W57 North CarolinaM-13  2:2833 _ 25  Collins, Margaret W59 North CarolinaM-13  1:32.68
6 Klein, Tom M52 Grand Strand Mas-55 2:3433 _ 26 Updyke, Lisa W60 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:37.91
7 McMillen, Jill W43 Savannah Masters-45  2:3550 27 Johnson, Edward M72 North Carolina M-13 1:38.44
8 Moore, John M61 North CarolinaM-13  2:3800 ___ 28 Weber, Gregory M69 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:40.00
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Event 10 ...(Mixed 100 Yard Breaststroke) 35 Johnson, Maria W58 Palmetto Masters-55 38.01
Name Age Team Seed Time 36 Sidletsky, Marlis W47 Palmetto Masters-55 38.93
29 Piansky, Carson W25 North Carolina M-13 1:42.48 37 Cothren, Jack M73 Binghamton Univ-4 39.00
30 Graham, Patricia W65 UC55 1:46.39 38 Borrero, Fredie M76 Grand Strand Mas-55 40.00
31 Kleint, Don M68 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:49.22 39 Perrecone, Mark M54 Palmetto Masters-55 40.00
32 Reininger, Susanne W33 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:52.30 40 Gebhardt, Susan W66 Grand Strand Mas-55 41.45
33 Armstrong, Meg W60 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:52.40 _ 41 Updyke, Lisa W60 Grand Strand Mas-55 42.21
34 Miller, Jamie M68 North Carolina M-13 1:5416 _ 42 Adamson, Barry M75 Grand Strand Mas-55 42.50
35 Barrett, Pam W64 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:54.71 43 Savage, Mary Anne W62 North Carolina M-13 44.37
36 Childers, Judy W69 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:00.00 44  Smith, Cynthia W69 Sun City Hilton-55 44.81
37 McManus, Cam M33 North Carolina M-13 2:00.00 45 Crouse, Jeanne W66 Montgomery Ancie-10 45.20
38 Capria, Mary Ann W65 Lowcountry Maste-55  2:03.00 46 Colyer, Bob M84 UC55 45.62
39 Boston, Jim M76 North Carolina M-13 2:03.86 _ 47 Creighton, Mel M63 Grand Strand Mas-55 47.05
40 Jones, Lisa W58 Palmetto Masters-55 2:04.00 _ 48 Taylor, Ginny W64 Sun City Hilton-55 49.00
41 Norman, Pamela W50 Palmetto Masters-55 2:05.00 49 Chappell, Melinda W62 Grand Strand Mas-55 50.00
42 Richardson, Laura W68 Lowcountry Maste-55  2:17.61 50 Wheeler, Will M62 North Carolina M-13 50.00
43 Caldwell, Carol W75 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:00.00 _ 51 McEntire, Marisa W49 Palmetto Masters-55 50.00
44 Meyer, Marc M80 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:00.00 _ 52 Curtis, Wanda W57 Grand Strand Mas-55 51.34
45 Perrecone, Mary W55 Palmetto Masters-55 3:00.00 _ 53 White, Paul M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 55.55
46 Pitts, Rachel W47 Grand Strand Mas-55 NT _ 54 DeTurk, Nancy W62 North Carolina M-13 58.42
47 Walsh, Benjamin M33 Palmetto Masters-55 NT 55 Pitts, Rachel W47 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:00.00
. 56 Pascarell, Rebecca W48 Palmetto Masters-55 1:00.00
Event 11 Mixed 50 Yard Butterfly 57 Meyer, Marc M80 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:05.00
Name Age Team Seed Time 58 Jones, Lisa W58 Palmetto Masters-55 1:10.00
1 Fischer, Quinn M24 North Carolina M-13 2361 _ 59 Norman, Pamela W50 Palmetto Masters-55  1:15.00
2 Cook,]J] M36 North Carolina M-13 2536 60 Mallette, Paloma W54 Sun City Hilton-55 1:15.05
3 Gantt, Courtney W23 North Carolina M-13 2556 61 Hickey, Thomas M67 Metro Masters Sw-6 NT
4 Kothe, Mark M56 Greenville Splas-55 2576 62 Miller, Jamie M68 North Carolina M-13 NT
5 Nelson, Keith M37 North Carolina M-13 26.00

6 Riggins, Cole M22 Grand Strand Mas-55 2650 __ | Event 13 Mixed 200 Yard IM
7 Sizelove, Erin W44 Palmetto Masters-55 2750 _ Name Age Team Seed Time
8 Denison, Paul M65 North Carolina M-13 28.00 1 McCurdy, Christian M28 UC13 1:49.99
9 Campbell, Cara W21 Grand Strand Mas-55 2841 2 Dellanoce, Michael M38 North Carolina M-13 1:57.24
10 Alderson, Pat M70 Grand Strand Mas-55 2861 3 Bauchwitz, Benjamin M29 UC13 2:01.50
11 Zhang, Gina W27 North Carolina M-13 2930 _ 4 Hunte, Rod M40 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:11.80
12 Stump, Karen W44 North Carolina M-13 2956 5 Sites, Tyler M31 Palmetto Masters-55 2:12.93
13 Quattropani, LeeAnne W44 North Carolina M-13 29.79 6 Sizelove, Erin W44 Palmetto Masters-55 2:19.00
14 Shake, Joe M64 Palmetto Masters-55 2980 7 Terselic, John M27 UC13 2:20.00
15 Uhl, Alicia W46 North Carolina M-13 2985 8 Chilton, Jim M47 Palmetto Masters-55 2:24.00
16 Dominguez, Toni W31 Lowcountry Maste-55 30.00 9 Uhl, Alicia W46 North Carolina M-13 2:25.49
17 Flanagan, Anna W31 North Carolina M-13 3023 10 Geiger, Margaret W32 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:27.36
18 Buck, Billy M62 Palmetto Masters-55 3036 _ 11 Stump, Karen W44 North Carolina M-13 2:27.56
19 Walsh, Benjamin M33 Palmetto Masters-55 3132 12 Moore, John M61 North Carolina M-13 2:29.00
20 Pelczynski, Kathleen W37 North Carolina M-13 3150 13 Darmofal, Katarina W26 North Carolina M-13 2:29.49
21 Walsh, Michael M64 Palmetto Masters-55 3159 _ 14 Vazquez, Maria W57 North Carolina M-13 2:33.13
22 Klein, Tom M52 Grand Strand Mas-55 3200 15 Rubacky, Mark M53 North Carolina M-13 2:35.13
23 Barron, Bo M60 Grand Strand Mas-55 3205 16 Zhang, Gina W27 North Carolina M-13 2:35.26
24  Anderson, Meredith W36 Lowcountry Maste-55 3219 17 Washburn, Jonathan M65 North Carolina M-13 2:37.34
25 Washburn, Jonathan M65 North Carolina M-13 3333 18 Fellenbaum, Samantha W29 North Carolina M-13 2:38.64
26 Pursell, Kirsten W55 San Diego Swim M-44 33.63 19 Klestinec, Robin W61 New Albany Aquat-17  2:40.00
27 Steele, Jeffrey M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 3396 20 Harriman, Sarah W39 Palmetto Masters-55 2:40.53
28 Moore, Carolyn W61 Greenville Splas-55 3457 21 Moore, Carolyn W61 Greenville Splas-55 2:42.11
29 Waninger, Stephanie W34 Lowcountry Maste-55 3490 22 Pursell, Kirsten W55 San Diego Swim M-44  2:45.48
30 Klestinec, Robin W61 New Albany Aquat-17 35.00 23 Anderson, Meredith W36 Lowcountry Maste-55  2:47.32
31 Byrd, Laura W58 North Carolina M-13 3632 24 Jones, Susan W54 North Carolina M-13 2:54.78
32 Christensen, Marcella W22 North Carolina M-13 37.00 _ 25 Reed]r, Charles M65 North Carolina M-13 2:55.00
33 Seislove, Betsy W58 Grand Strand Mas-55 3723 26 Cutrone, Bob M69 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:56.88
34 Johnson, Edward M72 North Carolina M-13 37.23 27 Barron, Bo M60 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:59.31
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Event 13 ...(Mixed 200 Yard IM) 9
Name Age Team Seed Time 10
28 Celecki, Mark M62 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:00.00 _ 11
29 Reed, Scott M60 UC54 3:05.00 _ 12
30 Sidletsky, Marlis W47 Palmetto Masters-55 3:06.04 13
31 Cothren, Jack M73 Binghamton Univ-4 3:10.00 14
32 Updyke, Lisa W60 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:14.60 _ 15
33 Pappas, Gina W60 North Carolina M-13 3:15.10 _ 16
34 Trivette, Paul M73 Outer Banks Fami-13 3:20.15 17
35 Gebhardt, Susan W66 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:22.77 18
36 Schalles, Dwayne M57 Palmetto Masters-55 3:23.60 _ 19
37 Adamson, Barry M75 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:25.00 20
38 Taylor, Ginny W64 Sun City Hilton-55 3:45.06 21
39 Curtis, Wanda W57 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:57.97 22
40 White, Paul M61 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:58.88 _ 23
41 Colyer, Bob M84 UC55 4:03.63 24
472 Richards, Chester M76 Sun City Hilton-55 4:0515 25
43 Richardson, Laura W68 Lowcountry Maste-55  4:16.06 26
44 Eisele, Barbara W92 Greenville Splas-55 7:35.24 27
Event 14 Mixed 400 Yard IM ;2
Name Age Team Seed Time 30
1 Dellanoce, Michael M38 North Carolina M-13 4:1530 31
2 Rieder, David M28 Palmetto Masters-55 41699 _ 32
3 Bauchwitz, Benjamin M29 UC13 4:20.00 _ 33
4 Hunte, Rod M40 Grand Strand Mas-55 4:3898 34
5 Sites, Tyler M31 Palmetto Masters-55 4:4550 _ 35
6 Terselic, John M27 UC13 4:50.00 36
7 Sizelove, Erin W44 Palmetto Masters-55 4:59.45 37
8 Zhang, Gina W27 North Carolina M-13 5:00.00 _ 38
9 Uhl, Alicia W46 North Carolina M-13 5:03.15 _ 39
10 Rubacky, Mark M53 North Carolina M-13 5:1433 40
11 Fellenbaum, Samantha W29 North Carolina M-13 5:25.00 ___ 41
12 Vazquez, Maria W57 North Carolina M-13 5:26.01 _ 42
13 Harriman, Sarah W39 Palmetto Masters-55 5:3094 _ 43
14 Pelczynski, Kathleen W37 North Carolina M-13 5:35.00 44
15 Pursell, Kirsten W55 SanDiego Swim M-44  5:5549 _ 45
16 Celecki, Mark M62 Grand Strand Mas-55  6:00.00 _ 46
17 Anderson, Meredith W36 Lowcountry Maste-55  6:01.28 _ 47
18 Sidletsky, Marlis W47 Palmetto Masters-55 6:42.09 _ 48
19 Pappas, Gina W60 North Carolina M-13 6:46.13 49
20 Adamson, Barry M75 Grand Strand Mas-55  7:30.00 _ 50
21 Cutrone, Bob M69 Grand Strand Mas-55  7:40.57 51
22  Washburn, Jonathan M65 North Carolina M-13 7:44.44 52
23 Creighton, Mel M63 Grand Strand Mas-55  8:00.00 _ 53
24  Curtis, Wanda W57 Grand Strand Mas-55  8:41.63 54
25 Richards, Chester M76 Sun City Hilton-55 8:50.07 __ 55
Event 15 Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle §6
Name Age Team Seed Time 5;
1 McCurdy, Christian M28 UC13 2079 =g
2 Cook,J] M36 North Carolina M-13 23.18 €0
3 Kothe, Mark M56 Greenville Splas-55 23.70
4 Gantt, Courtney W23 North Carolina M-13 2391 2;
5 Nelson, Keith M37 North Carolina M-13 2400
6  Silva, Fabio M45 Grand Strand Mas-55 2430 | ©3
7 Celasun, Ataberk M23 Grand Strand Mas-55 25.00 64
8 Denison, Paul M65 North Carolina M-13 25.00 22

Andrews, Seth
Moore, John
Knowles, Lance
McMillen, Jill
Alderson, Pat
Miller, Jenna
Trevisan, Paul
Chilton, Jim
Flanagan, Anna
Stump, Karen
Geiger, Margaret
Campbell, Cara
Klein, Tom
Shake, Joe

Uhl, Alicia
Dominguez, Toni

Quattropani, LeeAnne

Steele, Jeffrey
Reed Jr, Charles
Trivette, Paul
Buck, Billy
Hancock, James

Christensen, Marcella

Spaits, Tom
Zhang, Gina
Washburn, Jonathan
Bober, Richard
Perrecone, Mark
Harrison, Caroline
Wolff, Celia
Johnson, Edward
Jones, Susan
Barron, Bo

List, Robert
Weber, Gregory
Seislove, Betsy
Waninger, Stephanie
Murray, Edward
Reed, Scott
Johnson, Maria
Byrd, Glenn
Schmaltz, Joel
Lewis, Katie
Kleint, Don
Briggs, David
Sidletsky, Marlis
Schalles, Dwayne
DeMere, Susan
Savage, Mary Anne
Smith, Cynthia
Piansky, Carson
Colyer, Bob
McEntire, Marisa
Graham, Patricia
Richards, Chester
Roeth, Cynthia
DeTurk, Nancy
Armstrong, Meg

M32
M61
M42
W43
M70
W31
M71
M47
W31
W44
W32
w21
M52
M64
W46
W31
W44
M61
M65
M73
M62
M44
W22
M63
W27
M65
M72
M54
W36
W56
M72
W54
M60
M77
M69
W58
W34
M61
M60
W58
M59
M52
W45
M68
M70
W47
M57
W66
W62
W69
W25
M84
w49
W65
M76
we1l
W62
W60

YMCA of the Tria-13
North Carolina M-13
UC55

Savannah Masters-45
Grand Strand Mas-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
North Carolina M-13
Palmetto Masters-55
North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
Grand Strand Mas-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
Palmetto Masters-55
North Carolina M-13
Lowcountry Maste-55
North Carolina M-13
Grand Strand Mas-55
North Carolina M-13
Outer Banks Fami-13
Palmetto Masters-55
uc13

North Carolina M-13
Palmetto Masters-55
North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
Palmetto Masters-55
North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
Grand Strand Mas-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
Lowcountry Maste-55
Grand Strand Mas-55
UC54

Palmetto Masters-55
North Carolina M-13
Grand Strand Mas-55
North Carolina M-13
Grand Strand Mas-55
UC55

Palmetto Masters-55
Palmetto Masters-55
Greenville Splas-55
North Carolina M-13
Sun City Hilton-55
North Carolina M-13
UC55

Palmetto Masters-55
UC55

Sun City Hilton-55
North Carolina M-13
North Carolina M-13
Grand Strand Mas-55

25.32
25.50
25.50
26.10
26.22
26.50
26.50
26.50
26.56
26.56
26.61
26.89
26.93
27.20
27.86
28.00
28.22
28.33
28.53
28.78
28.80
29.00
29.22
29.52
29.66
29.99
30.00
30.00
30.06
30.26
30.37
30.53
30.79
30.80
31.00
31.45
31.67
32.00
32.00
32.01
32.11
32.12
32.53
32.55
33.00
33.18
33.33
34.00
35.00
35.33
35.83
36.10
36.11
36.27
37.44
37.70
37.76
38.03
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Event 15 ...(Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle) 23 Schmaltz, Joel M52 Grand Strand Mas-55 41.05
Name Age Team Seed Time 24 Schalles, Dwayne M57 Palmetto Masters-55 41.18
67 Miller, Jamie M68 North Carolina M-13 3856 _ 25 Waninger, Stephanie W34 Lowcountry Maste-55 4121
68 Armstrong, Heather =~ W46 Grand Strand Mas-55 3858 _ 26 Briggs, David M70 UCS55 42.00
69 Cook, Annette W61 UC55 3882 _ 27 Byrd, Laura W58 North Carolina M-13 43.60
70 White, Paul M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 3890 28 Steele, Jeffrey M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 43.68
71 Pawlowski, Kathy W61 North Carolina M-13 40.00 29 Murray, Edward M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 44.00
72  Wheeler, Will M62 North Carolina M-13 40.00 30 Johnson, Maria W58 Palmetto Masters-55 44.01
73 Gordon, Peter M77 Sun City Hilton-55 40.00 31 Holtz, Fred M59 North Carolina M-13 44.63
74 Borrero, Fredie M76 Grand Strand Mas-55 41.00 32 Christensen, Marcella W22 North Carolina M-13 45.00
75 Boston, Jim M76 North Carolina M-13 41.00 _ 33 Kleint, Don M68 Grand Strand Mas-55 47.10
76 Reininger, Susanne W33 Grand Strand Mas-55 41.66 _ 34 Miller, Jamie M68 North Carolina M-13 47.71
77 Forrester, Nancy W67 Sun City Hilton-55 4249 _ 35 Roeth, Cynthia W61 North Carolina M-13 48.01
78 Barrett, Pam W64 Grand Strand Mas-55 4540 36 Armstrong, Meg W60 Grand Strand Mas-55 49.00
79 Capria, Mary Ann W65 Lowcountry Maste-55 49.03 _ 37 Chappell, Melinda W62 Grand Strand Mas-55 50.00
80 Meyer, Marc M80 Grand Strand Mas-55 50.00 _ 38 Updyke, Lisa W60 Grand Strand Mas-55 50.00
81 Jones, Lisa W58 Palmetto Masters-55 50.00 39 Gebhardt, Susan W66 Grand Strand Mas-55 50.25
82 Simila, Barbara W57 Grand Strand Mas-55 53.00 40 Barrett, Pam W64 Grand Strand Mas-55 52.31
83 Elliott, Kacky W84 Greenville Splas-55 55.62 41 Taylor, Ginny W64 Sun City Hilton-55 52.96
84 Nelson, Audrey W75 Sun City Hilton-55 56.03 42 Childers, Judy W69 Grand Strand Mas-55 53.00
85 Pope, Nina W63 Grand Strand Mas-55 58.01 43  Curtis, Wanda W57 Grand Strand Mas-55 54.22
86 Casper, Juliet W55 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:00.00 44  Pitts, Rachel W47 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:00.00
87 Pitts, Rachel W47 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:00.00 45 McManus, Cam M33 North Carolina M-13 1:00.00
88 McManus, Cam M33 North Carolina M-13 1:00.00 _ 46 McEntire, Marisa W49 Palmetto Masters-55 1:00.00
89 Norman, Pamela W50 Palmetto Masters-55 1:05.00 47 Jones, Lisa W58 Palmetto Masters-55 1:02.00
90 Perrecone, Mary W55 Palmetto Masters-55 1:10.00 _ 48 Capria, Mary Ann W65 Lowcountry Maste-55  1:03.01
91 Caldwell, Carol W75 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:13.00 __ 49 Casper, Juliet W55 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:10.00
92 Eisele, Barbara W92 Greenville Splas-55 1:29.00 50 Norman, Pamela W50 Palmetto Masters-55 1:10.00
93 Updyke, Lisa W60 Grand Strand Mas-55 NT _ 51 Richardson, Laura W68 Lowcountry Maste-55  1:10.01
94 Hickey, Thomas M67 Metro Masters Sw-6 NT 52 Gordon, Peter M77 Sun City Hilton-55 1:20.00
95  Clark, Abigail W64 North Carolina M-13 NT 53 Elliott, Kacky W84 Greenville Splas-55 1:24.05
96 Fuller, William M81 North Carolina M-13 NT _ 54 Meyer, Marc M80 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:25.00
97 Harvey, Brian M59 UCS55 NT 55 Caldwell, Carol W75 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:30.00
. 56 Perrecone, Mary W55 Palmetto Masters-55 1:30.00
Event 16 Mixed 50 Yard Breaststroke 57 Eisele, Barbara W92 Greenville Splas-55 2:02.72
Name Age Team Seed Time 58  Fuller, William M81 North Carolina M-13 NT
1 McCurdy, Christian M28 UC13 2699

2 Riggins, Cole M22 Grand Strand Mas-55 28.00 Event 17 Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle
3 Nelson, Keith M37 North Carolina M-13 28.00 _ Name Age Team Seed Time
4 Silva, Fabio M45 Grand Strand Mas-55 2850 1 Dellanoce, Michael M38 North Carolina M-13 49.04
5 Hunte, Rod M40 Grand Strand Mas-55 2892 2 Rieder, David M28 Palmetto Masters-55 50.04
6 Celasun, Ataberk M23 Grand Strand Mas-55 3200 3 Gantt, Courtney W23 North Carolina M-13 51.75
7  Chilton, Jim M47 Palmetto Masters-55 3250 _ 4 Kothe, Mark M56 Greenville Splas-55 52.09
8 Stump, Karen W44 North Carolina M-13 3456 _ 5 Silva, Fabio M45 Grand Strand Mas-55 52.50
9 Miller, Jenna W31 Grand Strand Mas-55 36.00 _ 6 Denison, Paul M65 North Carolina M-13 54.00
10 Alderson, Pat M70 Grand Strand Mas-55 3639 7 Nelson, Keith M37 North Carolina M-13 54.00
11 Darmofal, Katarina W26 North Carolina M-13 3651 _ 8 Maybank, Kristen W34 North Carolina M-13 56.31
12 Barron, Bo M60 Grand Strand Mas-55 3718 9 McMillen, Jill W43 Savannah Masters-45 56.50
13 Burkholder, Kirby M61 Palmetto Masters-55 3752 10 Flanagan, Anna W31 North Carolina M-13 56.84
14 Pelczynski, Kathleen W37 North Carolina M-13 38.00 11 Andrews, Seth M32 YMCA of the Tria-13 57.70
15 Reed, Scott M60 UC54 38.00 _ 12 Geiger, Margaret W32 Grand Strand Mas-55 57.89
16 Quattropani, LeeAnne W44 North Carolina M-13 3879 13 Klein, Tom M52 Grand Strand Mas-55 57.95
17 Johnson, Edward M72 North Carolina M-13 3935 14 Shake, Joe M64 Palmetto Masters-55 58.00
18 Weber, Gregory M69 Grand Strand Mas-55 40.00 _ 15 Terselic, John M27 UC13 58.00
19 Perrecone, Mark M54 Palmetto Masters-55 40.00 16 Sizelove, Erin W44 Palmetto Masters-55 58.50
20 Wolff, Celia W56 North Carolina M-13 4013 17 Stump, Karen W44 North Carolina M-13 58.56
21 Harrison, Caroline W36 North Carolina M-13 4023 18 Knowles, Lance M42 UC55 58.90
22 Buck, Billy M62 Palmetto Masters-55 40.77 19 Uhl, Alicia W46 North Carolina M-13 59.50
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Event 17 ...(Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle) 76 Richardson, Laura W68 Lowcountry Maste-55  1:45.01
Name Age Team Seed Time 77 Simila, Barbara W57 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:50.00
20 Washburn, Jonathan M65 North Carolina M-13 5999 78 McManus, Cam M33 North Carolina M-13 2:00.00
21 Celecki, Mark M62 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:00.00 __ 79 Elliott, Kacky W84 Greenville Splas-55 2:01.38
22 Campbell, Cara W21 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:00.04 _ 80 Pope, Nina W63 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:02.10
23  Trevisan, Paul M71 North Carolina M-13 1:01.00 81 Nelson, Audrey W75 Sun City Hilton-55 2:06.00
24 Alderson, Pat M70 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:01.19 _ 82 Meyer, Marc M80 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:10.00
25 Reed Jr, Charles M65 North Carolina M-13 1:02.32 83 Caldwell, Carol W75 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:30.00
26 Fellenbaum, Samantha W29 North Carolina M-13 1:03.57 84 Perrecone, Mary W55 Palmetto Masters-55 2:30.00
27 Christensen, Marcella W22 North Carolina M-13 1:0432 85 Eisele, Barbara W92 Greenville Splas-55 2:46.39
28 Trivette, Paul M73 Outer Banks Fami-13  1:04.64 86 Pitts, Rachel W47 Grand Strand Mas-55 NT
29 Anderson, Meredith W36 Lowcountry Maste-55 1:05.23 87 Hickey, Thomas M67 Metro Masters Sw-6 NT
30 Bober, Richard M72 North Carolina M-13 1:06.00 88 Clark, Abigail W64 North Carolina M-13 NT
31 Spaits, Tom M63 Palmetto Masters-55 1:06.07 _ 89 Fuller, William M81 North Carolina M-13 NT
32 Steele, Jeffrey M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 ~ 1:06.48 _ 90 Harvey, Brian M59 UC55 NT
33 Saumby, John M70 North Carolina M-13 1:06.50 _ .
34 Buck, Billy M62 Palmetto Masters-55  1:0650 | Event 20 Mixed 200 Yard Breaststroke
35 Reed, Scott M60 UC54 1:07.00 Name Age Team Seed Time
36 Waninger, Stephanie W34 Lowcountry Maste-55 ~ 1:07.49 __ 1 Chappell, Melinda W62 Grand Strand Mas-55 2:10.00
37 Jones, Susan W54 North Carolina M-13 1:08.06 2 Bauchwitz, Benjamin  M29 UC13 2:10.00
38 Cutrone, Bob M69 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:09.00 3 Dellanoce, Michael M38 North Carolina M-13 2:12.33
39 Schmaltz, Joel M52 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:09.15 4 Riggins, Cole M22 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:16.00
40 Byrd, Laura W58 North Carolina M-13 1:09.80 5 Hunte, Rod M40 Grand Strand Mas-55 2:16.47
41 Murray, Edward M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:1000 6 Sites, Tyler M31 Palmetto Masters-55 2:25.42
42 Weber, Gregory M69 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:10.00 7 Terselic, John M27 UC13 2:30.00
43 Barron, Bo M60 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:10.04 8 Chilton, Jim M47 Palmetto Masters-55 2:40.00
44 Lewis, Katie W45 North Carolina M-13 1:11.48 9 Sizelove, Erin W44 Palmetto Masters-55 2:40.04
45  Kleint, Don M68 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:13.38 10 Rubacky, Mark M53 North Carolina M-13 2:42.41
46  Seislove, Betsy W58 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:15.00 : 11 Darmofal, Katarina W26 North Carolina M-13 2:49.14
47 Sidletsky, Marlis W47 Palmetto Masters-55 1:15.62 _ 12 Miller, Jenna W31 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:50.00
48 Savage, Mary Anne W62 North Carolina M-13 11575 13  Pelczynski, Kathleen W37 North Carolina M-13 2:55.00
49 Adamson, Barry M75 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:1600 14 Harriman, Sarah W39 Palmetto Masters-55 3:03.46
50 Byrd, Glenn M59 North Carolina M-13 11662 15 Harrison, Caroline W36 North Carolina M-13 3:09.37
51 List, Robert M77 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:16.88 16 Schmaltz, Joel M52 Grand Strand Mas-55 3:10.98
52 Johnson, Maria W58 Palmetto Masters-55 1:18.00 17 Trivette, Paul M73 Outer Banks Fami-13 3:14.74
53 Gebhardt, Susan W66 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:2035 18 Barron, Bo M60 Grand Strand Mas-55 3:18.67
54 Roeth, Cynthia W61 North Carolina M-13 12277 19 Celecki, Mark M62 Grand Strand Mas-55 3:20.00
55 Graham, Patricia W65 UC55 1:22.93 20 Updyke, Lisa W60 Grand Strand Mas-55 3:26.79
56 CFOUSE, ]earme W66 Montgomery Ancie-10 1:23.00 _ 21 Colyer, Bob M84 UC55 3:59.09
57 DeTurk, Nancy W62 North Carolina M-13 1:2427 22 Reininger, Susanne W33 Grand Strand Mas-55 4:02.96
58 White, Paul M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:2448 23 Piansky, Carson W25 North Carolina M-13 4:06.00
59 Armstrong, Heather =~ W46 Grand Strand Mas-55 ~ 1:24.85 _ 24 Barrett, Pam W64 Grand Strand Mas-55  4:08.32
60 Taylor, Ginny W64 Sun City Hilton-55 1:2498 25 Creighton, Mel M63 Grand Strand Mas-55 4:14.73
61 Pawlowski, Kathy W61 North Carolina M-13 1:2500 26 Miller, Jamie M68 North Carolina M-13 4:23.56
62 Wheeler, Will M62 North Carolina M-13 1:2500 27 Childers, Judy W69 Grand Strand Mas-55 4:30.00
63 Armstrong, Meg W60 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:2587 28 Richardson, Laura W68 Lowcountry Maste-55  4:51.17
64 Perrecone, Mark M54 Palmetto Masters-55 1:28.00 29 Perrecone, Mary W55 Palmetto Masters-55 5:00.00
65 Cook, Annette W61 UC55 1:28.41 30 Caldwell, Carol W75 Grand Strand Mas-55 6:00.00
66 Colyer, Bob M84 UCS5 1:2870 31 Pitts, Rachel W47 Grand Strand Mas-55 NT
67 Smith, Cynthia W69 Sun City Hilton-55 1:2980 | Eyent 21 Mixed 100 Yard Backstroke
68 Pascarell, Rebecca W48 Palmetto Masters-55 1:30.00 _ .
69 Piansky, Carson W25 North Carolina M-13 1:31.00 __ Name - Age Team Seed Time
. 1 Rieder, David M28 Palmetto Masters-55 55.03
70 Reininger, Susanne W33 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:31.26 2 Hancock, James M44 UCL3 59.00
71 Forrestelj, Nancy W67 Sun City H11Fon—55 1:32.04 3 Gantt, Courtney W23 North Carolina M-13 1:02.52
72 Boston, Jim M76 North Carolina M-13 1:34.01 _ . .
. 4 Chilton, Jim M47 Palmetto Masters-55 1:03.00
73 Borrero: Fredie M76 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:35.00 _ 5 Maybank, Kristen W34 North Carolina M-13 1:03.36
74 Jones, Lisa W58 Palmetto Masters-55 1:39.40 _ 6 Geiger, Margaret W32 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:03.93
75 Gordon, Peter M77 Sun City Hilton-55 1:40.00 ’
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Event 21 ...(Mixed 100 Yard Backstroke) 8 Rubacky, Mark M53 North Carolina M-13  2:11.54
Name Age Team Seed Time 9 Miller, Jenna W31 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:12.50
7 Flanagan, Anna W31 North Carolina M-13 1:05.23 _ 10 Klein, Tom M52 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:14.15
8 Quattropani, LeeAnne W44 North Carolina M-13 1:05.52 11 Harriman, Sarah W39 Palmetto Masters-55 2:15.16
9 Shake, Joe M64 Palmetto Masters-55 1:06.00 _ 12 Burkholder, Kirby M61 Palmetto Masters-55 2:19.98
10 McMillen, Jill W43 Savannah Masters-45  1:08.50 _ 13 Reed ]r, Charles M65 North Carolina M-13 2:21.82
11 Moore, John M61 North Carolina M-13 1:10.00 14 Fellenbaum, Samantha W29 North Carolina M-13 2:22.18
12 Darmofal, Katarina W26 North Carolina M-13 1:1012 15 Schwartz, Terry M68 UC13 2:22.27
13 Klein, Tom M52 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:1035 16 Pursell, Kirsten W55 San Diego Swim M-44  2:25.76
14 Dominguez, Toni W31 Lowcountry Maste-55  1:10.55 _ 17 Alderson, Pat M70 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:27.42
15 Vazquez, Maria W57 North Carolina M-13 1:10.70 _ 18 Saumby, John M70 North Carolina M-13 2:28.00
16 Washburn, Jonathan M65 North Carolina M-13 1:11.11 19 Trivette, Paul M73 Outer Banks Fami-13 ~ 2:28.01
17 Burkholder, Kirby M61 Palmetto Masters-55 1:1293 20 Anderson, Meredith W36 Lowcountry Maste-55  2:29.47
18 Waninger, Stephanie W34 Lowcountry Maste-55  1:13.96 __ 21 Jones, Susan W54 North Carolina M-13 2:32.21
19 Campbell, Cara W21 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:14.55 _ 22 Seislove, Betsy W58 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:33.15
20 Bober, Richard M72 North Carolina M-13 1:15.00 23 Johnson, Maria W58 Palmetto Masters-55 2:34.00
21 Saumby, John M70 North Carolina M-13 1:18.60 _ 24 Buck, Billy M62 Palmetto Masters-55 2:35.00
22 Christensen, Marcella W22 North Carolina M-13 1:20.00 25 Steele, Jeffrey M61 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:37.83
23 DeMere, Susan W66 Greenville Splas-55 1:22.00 _ 26 Lewis, Katie W45 North Carolina M-13 2:42.48
24 Reed, Scott M60 UC54 1:22.00 27 Murray, Edward M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 2:45.00
25 Cothren, Jack M73 Binghamton Univ-4 1:25.00 28 Savage, Mary Anne W62 North Carolina M-13 2:48.69
26 Hoffmann, Peter M73 Lowcountry Maste-55  1:25.56 29 Cutrone, Bob M69 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:50.00
27 Pappas, Gina W60 North Carolina M-13 1:2750 _ 30 McEntire, Marisa W49 Palmetto Masters-55 2:53.23
28 Byrd, Laura W58 North Carolina M-13 1:29.04 31 Hoffmann, Peter M73 Lowcountry Maste-55  2:53.72
29 Schalles, Dwayne M57 Palmetto Masters-55 1:30.19 32 Roeth, Cynthia W61 North Carolina M-13 2:55.00
30 List, Robert M77 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:38.66 33 Gebhardt, Susan W66 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:55.33
31 Savage, Mary Anne W62 North Carolina M-13 1:3875 _ 34 Byrd, Glenn M59 North Carolina M-13 2:55.77
32 Armstrong, Meg W60 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:40.00 __ 35 Piansky, Carson W25 North Carolina M-13 2:57.53
33 Updyke, Lisa W60 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:40.00 __ 36 List, Robert M77 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:59.53
34 Pawlowski, Kathy W61 North Carolina M-13 1:40.00 37 Crouse, Jeanne W66 Montgomery Ancie-10  3:05.00
35 McEntire, Marisa W49 Palmetto Masters-55 1:40.00 38 Smith, Cynthia W69 Sun City Hilton-55 3:05.06
36 Adamson, Barry M75 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:41.00 39 Armstrong, Heather =~ W46 Grand Strand Mas-55 3:10.00
37 Smith, Cynthia W69 Sun City Hilton-55 1:4218 40 Pascarell, Rebecca W48 Palmetto Masters-55 3:10.00
38 Graham, Patricia W65 UC55 1:4421 41 Taylor, Ginny W64 Sun City Hilton-55 3:12.66
39 Kleint, Don M68 Grand Strand Mas-55  1:45.00 42 Wheeler, Will M62 North Carolina M-13 3:15.00
40 Borrero, Fredie M76 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:47.00 43 Reininger, Susanne W33 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:17.54
41 Taylor, Ginny W64 Sun City Hilton-55 1:47.88 _ 44  Chappell, Melinda W62 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:30.00
4?2  White, Paul M61 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:48.00 45 Colyer, Bob M84 UC55 3:30.00
43 Childers, Judy W69 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:55.00 46 Jones, Lisa W58 Palmetto Masters-55 3:35.00
44  Curtis, Wanda W57 Grand Strand Mas-55 1:59.51 47 Barrett, Pam W64 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:39.12
45 Creighton, Mel M63 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:00.00 48 Gordon, Peter M77 Sun City Hilton-55 3:45.00
46 Richardson, Laura W68 Lowcountry Maste-55  2:05.48 49 Miller, Jamie M68 North Carolina M-13 3:45.67
47 Nelson, Audrey W75 Sun City Hilton-55 2:1190 50 Childers, Judy W69 Grand Strand Mas-55  4:00.00
48 Casper, Juliet W55 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:20.00 _ 51 McManus, Cam M33 North Carolina M-13 4:00.00
49 Elliott, Kacky W84 Greenville Splas-55 2:3446 52 Pope, Nina W63 Grand Strand Mas-55  4:05.00
50 Eisele, Barbara W92 Greenville Splas-55 2:5641 53 Nelson, Audrey W75 Sun City Hilton-55 4:33.00
51 Meyer, Marc M80 Grand Strand Mas-55  3:00.00 54 Hickey, Thomas M67 Metro Masters Sw-6 NT
52 Lewis, Katie W45 North Carolina M-13 NT 55 Cook, Annette W61 UC55 NT

Event 22 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle Event 24 Mixed 200 Yard Butterfly
Name Age Team Seed Time Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Kothe, Mark M56 Greenville Splas-55 1:57.38 1 Fischer, Quinn M24 North Carolina M-13 1:59.44
2 Sites, Tyler M31 Palmetto Masters-55 2:0485 2 Hunte, Rod M40 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:11.23
3  Denison, Paul M65 North Carolina M-13 2:05.00 3 Sizelove, Erin W44 Palmetto Masters-55 2:16.00
4 Moore, John M61 North Carolina M-13 2:05.00 _ 4 Sites, Tyler M31 Palmetto Masters-55 2:22.11
5 Terselic, John M27 UC13 2:05.00 5 Harriman, Sarah W39 Palmetto Masters-55 2:35.51
6 Uhl, Alicia W46 North Carolina M-13 2:0837 _ 6 Zhang, Gina W27 North Carolina M-13 2:39.48
7 Geiger, Margaret W32 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:09.64 _ 7 Campbell, Cara W21 Grand Strand Mas-55  2:41.66
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Event 24 ...(Mixed 200 Yard Butterfly)

Name Age Team Seed Time
8 Dominguez, Toni W31 Lowcountry Maste-55  2:45.00 _
9 Pelczynski, Kathleen W37 North Carolina M-13 2:45.00 _
10 Pursell, Kirsten W55 SanDiego Swim M-44  2:45.64
11 Denison, Paul M65 North Carolina M-13 2:55.00
12 Vazquez, Maria W57 North Carolina M-13 3:20.00 _
13 Anderson, Meredith W36 Lowcountry Maste-55  3:40.00 _
14 Creighton, Mel M63 Grand Strand Mas-55  4:00.00 _
15 Pappas, Gina W60 North Carolina M-13 4:00.00
16 Richards, Chester M76 Sun City Hilton-55 4:3393 _

17 Curtis, Wanda W57 Grand Strand Mas-55 4:59.99




